Round cylinder 18-3-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  10/2024 page 1 of 16
Technical data are subject to change.
»MI and MSI« Series

»MI and MSI« Series
11.DM.08010–11.DM.40600, 11.EM.08010–11.EM.40150
Ordering information »MI«, double-acting type
Type No. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod male thread
11.DM.08010–08150 8 10–150 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
11.DM.10010–10200 10 10–200 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
11.DM.12010–12250 12 10–250 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
11.DM.16010–16300 16 10–300 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
11.DM.20010–20600 20 10–600 G 1/8 M8x1.25
11.DM.25010–25600 25 10–600 G 1/8 M10x1.25
11.DM.32010–32600 32 10–600 G 1/8 M10x1.25
11.DM.40010–40600 40 10–600 G 1/4 M12x1.25
(Values in mm)
Ordering information »MSI«, single-acting type
Type No. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod male thread
11.EM.08010–08050 8 10–50 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
11.EM.10010–10050 10 10–50 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
11.EM.12010–12050 12 10–50 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
11.EM.16010–16100 16 10–100 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
11.EM.20010–20150 20 10–150 G 1/8 M8x1.25
11.EM.25010–25150 25 10–150 G 1/8 M10x1.25
11.EM.32010–32150 32 10–150 G 1/8 M10x1.25
11.EM.40010–40150 40 10–150 G 1/4 M12x1.25
(Values in mm)
Round cylinder 18-3-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach

edition  10/2024 page 11 of 16
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No. Description
115539 to 115546 235.300 to 235.307 Reed sensor, 2-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO
115547 to 115554 235.310 to 235.317 Reed sensor, 2-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO
115555 to 115562 235.320 to 235.327 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO, NPN
115563 to 115570 235.330 to 235.337 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO, NPN
115571 to 115578 235.340 to 235.347 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO, PNP
115579 to 115586 235.350 to 235.357 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO, PNP
118560 235.08SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 8, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118561 235.10SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 10, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118562 235.12SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 12, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118563 235.16SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 16, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118564 235.20SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 20, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118565 235.25SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 25, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118566 235.32SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 32, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
118567 235.40SH Sensor holder for round cylinder, piston Ø 40, for sensor type CS1, stainless steel
*Art. No. 115539 (Type No. 235.300) to Art. No. 115546 (Type No. 235.307) are discontinued articles. Available while stocks last.
Replacement Art. No. 116945 (Type No. 235.300-1) to Art. No. 116952 (Type No. 235.307-1). These can be found on the following
page.
PIN assignment

edition  10/2024 page 14 of 16
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Type No. Art. No.
11.DM.08010 114771
11.DM.08015 114772
11.DM.08020 114773
11.DM.08025 114774
11.DM.08030 114775
11.DM.08040 114776
11.DM.08050 114777
11.DM.08060 114778
11.DM.08075 114779
11.DM.08080 114780
11.DM.08100 114781
11.DM.08125 114782
11.DM.08150 114783
11.DM.10010 114784
11.DM.10015 114785
11.DM.10020 114786
11.DM.10025 114787
11.DM.10030 114788
11.DM.10040 114789
11.DM.10050 114790
11.DM.10060 114791
11.DM.10075 114792
11.DM.10080 114793
11.DM.10100 114794
11.DM.10125 114795
11.DM.10150 114796
11.DM.10160 114797
11.DM.10175 114798
11.DM.10200 114799
11.DM.12010 114800
11.DM.12015 114801
11.DM.12020 114802
11.DM.12025 114803
11.DM.12030 114804
11.DM.12040 114805
11.DM.12050 114806
11.DM.12060 114807
11.DM.12075 114808
11.DM.12080 114809
11.DM.12100 114810
11.DM.12125 114811
11.DM.12150 114812
11.DM.12160 114813
11.DM.12175 114814
11.DM.12200 114815
11.DM.12250 114816
Ordering information
Type No. Art. No.
11.DM.16010 114817
11.DM.16015 114818
11.DM.16020 114819
11.DM.16025 114820
11.DM.16030 114821
11.DM.16040 114822
11.DM.16050 114823
11.DM.16060 114824
11.DM.16075 114825
11.DM.16080 114826
11.DM.16100 114827
11.DM.16125 114828
11.DM.16150 114829
11.DM.16160 114830
11.DM.16175 114831
11.DM.16200 114832
11.DM.16250 114833
11.DM.16300 114834
11.DM.20010 114835
11.DM.20015 114836
11.DM.20020 114837
11.DM.20025 114838
11.DM.20030 114839
11.DM.20040 114840
11.DM.20050 114841
11.DM.20060 114842
11.DM.20075 114843
11.DM.20080 114844
11.DM.20100 114845
11.DM.20125 114846
11.DM.20150 114847
11.DM.20160 114848
11.DM.20175 114849
11.DM.20200 114850
11.DM.20250 114851
11.DM.20300 114852
11.DM.20350 114853
11.DM.20400 114854
11.DM.20450 114855
11.DM.20500 114856
11.DM.20600 114857
11.DM.25010 114858
11.DM.25015 114859
11.DM.25020 114860
11.DM.25025 114861
11.DM.25030 114862
11.DM.25040 114863
11.DM.25050 114884
11.DM.25060 114865
11.DM.25075 114866
11.DM.25080 114867
11.DM.25100 114868
11.DM.25125 114869
Ordering information
Type No. Art. No.
11.DM.25150 114870
11.DM.25160 114871
11.DM.25175 114872
11.DM.25200 114873
11.DM.25250 114874
11.DM.25300 114875
11.DM.25350 114876
11.DM.25400 114877
11.DM.25450 114878
11.DM.25500 114879
11.DM.25600 114880
11.DM.32010 114881
11.DM.32015 114882
11.DM.32020 114883
11.DM.32025 114884
11.DM.32030 114885
11.DM.32040 114886
11.DM.32050 114887
11.DM.32060 114888
11.DM.32075 114889
11.DM.32080 114890
11.DM.32100 114891
11.DM.32125 114892
11.DM.32150 114893
11.DM.32160 114894
11.DM.32175 114895
11.DM.32200 114896
11.DM.32250 114897
11.DM.32300 114898
11.DM.32350 114899
11.DM.32400 114900
11.DM.32450 114901
11.DM.32500 114902
11.DM.32600 114903
11.DM.40010 114904
11.DM.40015 114905
11.DM.40020 114906
11.DM.40025 114907
11.DM.40030 114908
11.DM.40040 114909
11.DM.40050 114910
11.DM.40060 114911
11.DM.40075 114912
11.DM.40080 114913
11.DM.40100 114914
11.DM.10125 114915
11.DM.40150 114916
11.DM.40160 114917
11.DM.40175 114918
11.DM.40200 114919
11.DM.40250 114920
11.DM.40300 114921
11.DM.40350 114922
Round cylinder 18-3-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  10/2024 page 15 of 16
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Type No. Art. No.
11.DM.40400 114923
11.DM.40450 114924
11.DM.40500 114925
11.DM.40600 114926
11.EM.08010 114927
11.EM.08015 114928
11.EM.08020 114929
11.EM.08025 114930
11.EM.08030 114931
11.EM.08040 114932
11.EM.08050 114933
11.EM.10010 114934
11.EM.10015 114935
11.EM.10020 114936
11.EM.10025 114937
11.EM.10030 114938
11.EM.10040 114939
11.EM.10050 114940
11.EM.12010 114941
11.EM.12015 114942
11.EM.12020 114943
11.EM.12025 114944
11.EM.12030 114945
11.EM.12040 114946
11.EM.12050 114947
11.EM.16010 114948
11.EM.16015 114949
11.EM.16020 114950
11.EM.16025 114951
11.EM.16030 114952
11.EM.16040 114953
11.EM.16050 114954
11.EM.16060 114955
11.EM.16075 114956
11.EM.16080 114957
11.EM.16100 114958
11.EM.20010 114959
11.EM.20015 114960
11.EM.20020 114961
11.EM.20025 114962
11.EM.20030 114963
11.EM.20040 114964
11.EM.20050 114965
11.EM.20060 114966
11.EM.20075 114967
11.EM.20080 114968
11.EM.20100 114969
11.EM.20125 114970
11.EM.20150 114971
Ordering information
Type No. Art. No.
11.EM.25010 114972
11.EM.25015 114973
11.EM.25020 114974
11.EM.25025 114975
11.EM.25030 114976
11.EM.25040 114977
11.EM.25050 114978
11.EM.25060 114979
11.EM.25075 114980
11.EM.25080 114981
11.EM.25100 114982
11.EM.25125 114983
11.EM.25150 114984
11.EM.32010 114985
11.EM.32015 114986
11.EM.32020 114987
11.EM.32025 114988
11.EM.32030 114989
11.EM.32040 114990
11.EM.32050 114991
11.EM.32060 114992
11.EM.32075 114993
11.EM.32080 114994
11.EM.32100 114995
11.EM.32125 114996
11.EM.32150 114997
11.EM.40010 114998
11.EM.40015 114999
11.EM.40020 115000
11.EM.40025 115001
11.EM.40030 115002
11.EM.40040 115003
11.EM.40050 115004
11.EM.40060 115005
11.EM.40075 115006
11.EM.40080 115007
11.EM.40100 115008
11.EM.40125 115009
11.EM.40150 115010
18-3-A Round cylinder
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642